necessary to effectuate warranty coverage, it is the best way 
for Bosch to notify you in the unlikely event of a safety notice or 
product recall. 

How Long the Warranty Lasts:  Bosch warrants that the Product is 
free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of three 
hundred sixty five (365) days (i.e., 1 year) from the date of purchase.  
The foregoing timeline begins to run upon the date of purchase, and 
shall not be stalled, tolled, extended, or suspended, for any reason 
whatsoever.    Labor and shipping costs are included in this basic

[...]

la mejor manera para Bosch de notificarle a usted en el caso 
poco probable de un aviso de seguridad o una devolución del 
producto. 

Duración de la garantía:  Bosch garantiza que el Producto está libre de 
defectos en materiales y mano de obra por un período de trescientos 
sesenta y cinco (365) días (i.e. 1 año) a partir de la fecha de compra.  El 
tiempo mencionado arriba comienza a ejecutarse a partir de la fecha 
de compra y no se puede detener, estar sujeto a derechos, extender o 
suspender por ningún motivo.  En esta cobertura básica se incluyen los